| Assi   | -AC41 T1 C Th. 4 4   | ON FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office                       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| a  | and Trademark Office   | TENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| P.O. Box 1450<br>Alexandria, VA 22313-1450   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | Attorney Docket No. 149621   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Pleas  | se record the attached document.   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Tota   | I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, ar   | ad document: 2   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.   | A. Name of conveying parties:  | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party:   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | 1. Yasuo ASAGA<br>2. Hidekazu NISHIGAKI<br>3. Sadayuki HAYASHI   | KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA<br>CHUO KENKYUSHO<br>41-1, AZA YOKOMICHI,<br>OAZA NAGAKUTE,                |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach ☐ Yes ☒ No  | NAGAKUTE-CHO, AICHI-GUN, AICHI-KEN,  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3.   | A. Nature of conveyance:   | 480-1192 JAPAN   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ļ  | Assignment   | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | Ties Willo   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Other  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | B. Execution Date: All-May 26, 2011  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4.   | A. Patent Application No. 13/111,402   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Additional numb  | ers attached?  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (  | C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE BODY STR</u>   | RUCTURE  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| •  | rerning document should be mailed: me: James A. Oliff  | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 |  | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.               |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2<br>0<br>0<br>1   | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Adam D. Brooke, Registration No. 58,922 | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: June 24, 2011     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| £  | Man D. Diouxe, Regionation No. 18,722  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 026510 FRAME: 0663

|   |   |  | assignmen  | VI.  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|   |   | (1)  | Yasuo ASAGA  | (5)  |  |  |  |
| (1-8)   | Insert<br>Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)   | (2) <u>l</u>   | Hidekazu NISHIGAK  | (6)  |  |  |  |
|   |   | (3) _5   | Sadayuki HAYASHI   |  |  |  |  |
|   |   | (4)  |  | (8)  | ***  | ·<br>  |  |
|   |   | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (9)   | Insert Name of<br>Assignce  | (9) KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA CHUO KENKYUSHO   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (10)  | Insert Address of<br>Assignce   | (10) 4   | (10) 41-1, Aza Yokomichi, Oaza Nagakute, Nagakute-cho, Aichi-gun, Aichi-ken, 480-1192 Japan  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   | (hereinafi<br>the entire<br>invention<br>divisional  | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for putent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as   |  |  |  |  |
| (11)  | ) Insert (11) VEHICLE BODY STRUCTURE  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Identification  |  | No. of the second secon |  |  |  |  |
|   | such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Forciga   | *****  |  |  |  | and the second s |  |
|   | Application Number  | , ,  | (Attorney Docket No)   |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  | the undersigned has (have) exemble herewith or   | cuted an application fo  | r petent in the United   | States of America  |  |
| (12)  | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application   | (12) or  | May 26, 2011   |  |  | The state of the s |  |
| (13)  | Alternative   | (13) U   | S. application Serial Number   | 13/111,402   |  |  |  |
|   | Identification for<br>filed applications  | filed _  | May 19, 2011   |  |  |  |  |
| any applient<br>any applithe Assi<br>claims of<br>reexamile<br>from sai<br>herein a<br>binding<br>identific | ions and patents as the Assig<br>2) Each undersigned agree<br>lication or continuation or dig<br>gnce in every way possible if<br>3) Each undersigned agree<br>or provisions of the internation<br>4) Each undersigned agree<br>nation a grant of a valid Uniful<br>5) Each undersigned author<br>d application(s) to the said a<br>ssigned, and that he has not<br>on him and his heirs, succes<br>6) Each undersigned herebisation that may be necessary<br>ion of this document. | gnee may dee s to execute ivision there-  ivision there- ivision there- ivision there- ivision there- ivision there- ivision there- ivision there- ivision there-  ivision there- ivision there-  ivision | all papers necessary in connection or any patent or reissue apple widence and going forward wit all papers and documents and pation for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may stent to the Assignee, puests the Director of Patents to Assignee of the entire interest, it will not execute, any agreement   | on with my interference, in such interference.  In such interference.  In order or similar agree to obtain,  It is no any and all Letter and covenants that he is that in conflict herewith  C the power to insert of the United States. | to which may be declar for the invention, and the invention, and the major that it is presented in the Uniterest full right to convey and agrees that this in this assignment any Patent and Trademark | red concerning to cooperate with meetion with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is further  |  |
| Date  | 26/05/2   | 1) 04  | Inventor Signature   | Yasuo.   | asaga  | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date  | 26/05/2   |  | Inventor Signature   | Hidehan  | asaga<br>Lingah  | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date  | 26/05/Z   | 0/1  | Inventor Signature   | Sadayuki   | Hayashi  | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date  |   |  | Inventor Signature   |  | ,  | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date  |   |  | Inventor Signature   | -  | h  | (SEAL)   |  |
| •   |   |  | gned before: (a) a Notary Public<br>wo witnesses who also sign here  |  | b) a U.S. Consul if out  | iside the U.S.A. If  |  |
| Date .  |   |  | Witness  |  | DAT  | ENT  |  |
| Date .  |   |  | Witness  |  |  | ENT  |  |

**RECORDED: 06/24/2011** 

REEL: 026510 FRAME: 0664